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CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

—___~___- i

2—B. 7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

• 1892-93.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

'ote 1.—Legislative Council ...
ote 2.—House of Representatives

'ote 3.—General Expenses ...

£
1,650
1,737
3,443

£

2,400
6,825

£
1,650
4,137

10,268

TOTAL OF CLASS I. 6,830 9,225 16,055

.tern 192-93.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.
VOTE No. 1.

Salaries and Other Charges

£ £

1,650

1,650Total—Vote No. 1 ...
HOUSE OP REPRESENTATIVES.

1892-93.
Number of officers ... 8

VOTE No. 2.
Salabtes—

Second Clerk-Assistant
Serjeant-at-Arms
Record Clerk, now Reader and Clerk of Bills and Papers
Interpreters, 2 at £225
Committee Reporters, 2 at £150
•Messenger

350
200
250
450
300
187

1892-93.
Number o£ officers ... 21

1,737

2
3
4

Othee Ciiabges—
Extra Clerks and extra Committee Reporters
Extra Messengers and Police during Sessior.
Contingencies

900
900
600

Total—Vote No. 2 ...
2,400

4,137

GENERAL EXPENSES.
1892-93.

Number of officers ... 12
VOTE No. 3.

Salaeies—■

Librarian
Assistant Librarian
Second Assistant in Library
Reporters
Custodian, Parliament Buildings
Night-watchman

250
250
150

2,350
275
168

3,443
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