CLASS I.—LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS.

	*				1892–93.			
		Salaries.	Other Charges.		Total.			
		£						
Vote 1.—Legislative Council Vote 2.—House of Representatives Vote 3.—General Expenses		1,650 1,737 3,443	2,400 6,825		1,650 4,137 10,268			
TOTAL OF CLASS I.		6,830		9,225	16,055			
item.				189	2–93.			
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.								
VOTE No. 1. Salaries and Other Charges				£ 1,650	£			
Total—V	ote No.	1			1,650			
HOUSE OF REPRI	ESENTA							
VOTE No. 2. 1 SALARIES—	officers	1892–93. 8						
Second Clerk-Assistant Serjeant-at-Arms Record Clerk, now Reader an Interpreters, 2 at £225	 id Clerk	of Bills and	 Papers 	350 200 250 450				
Committee Reporters, 2 at £ Messenger	150 	•••		300 187				
Number of	officers .	1892-93. 21		1,737				
OTHER CHARGES— Extra Clerks and extra Comme Extra Messengers and Police Contingencies	mittee Reduring	eporters Session	•••	900 900 600				
m 17	NT.	0	-	2,400	4 107			
Total—V			•••		4,137			
GENERAL EX		IS. 1892-93. 12		-				
VOTE No. 3. SALARIES— Librarian Assistant Librarian Second Assistant in Library Reporters Custodian, Parliament Buildi Night-watchman				250 250 150 2,350 275 168	· •			
				3,443				